1 AvcusTt

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 20-—continued
APPROVALS-~Continued

1631

Tariff
Item No.

Goods

Rates of Duty

Normal

B.P.

Other Pref.

Part
II
Ref.

List
No.

Effective

From

To*

49.11.001

59.03.011

62.05.098

71.16.019

Section

73.17.012

73.40.497
73.40.497

73.40.497
74.03.009

80.03.001

84.06

84.06.151

84.10.009
84.10.009
84.10.009
84.10.009
84.10.009

84.21.009

Pictures, unmounted, of approved descriptions,
whether or not having attached thereto and
forming part thereof artificial animals or
other objects (or representations thereof),
when declared by a manufacturer for use by
him only in making calendars or showcards
which otherwise will be completely made in
New Zealand (including the making of any
date pads or other attachments of paper or
paperboard) from paper and/or cardboard
in ordinary commercial condition and large
sizes as usually purchased by manufacturing
stationers

Note—Pictures having letterpress thereon,
other than the title of the picture and the
name of the artist, are not to be admitted
under this decision. Pictures on sheets which
allow space for additional printing also do not
qualify

Viledon fabric, when declared by an importer
that it will be used only as a backing for
parquet tiles

Nylon filters, commonly used in the making of
blood transfusion sets

Stampings in the rough which require further
work such as polishing, plating, gilding, to be
done on them in New Zealand to fit them for
use in making imitation jewellery

Stampings and spinnings, other than spoon,
fork and butter-knife blanks, not built up,
once buffed, when declared by an electro-
plater that they will be plated by him with
precious metal

Tubes and pipes of cast iron, centrifugally cast,
of a nominal internal diameter not exceeding
152.4 mm, peculiar to use in sulphuric acid
plants

Metal appliances peculiar to use in the artificial
breeding industry

Stainless steel pall rings

Wire rope grips to BS 462

Strip phosphor bronze: ..

22 gauge (6.35 mm X 0.711 mm)
20 gauge (7.144 mm X 0.914 mm)
16 gauge (7.937 mm X 1.626 mm)

Pewter, when declared by a manufacturer for
use by him only in making pewter hollowware

Water cooled engines, as may be approved:
Approved:

Lloyd mariner 2 stroke

Internal combustion piston engines, compres-
sion-ignition types, excluding aircraft, marine
or vehicle engines

Dowty “Vardis” and “Dowmatic” variable
delivery piston pumps

Fill-rite piston type double acting hand pump
model F-152

Fuelmaster pump units

Multi-needle brine injector pumps

“Sero” self priming centrifugal dual or mu1t1
stage pumps

Wagner model 6500H airless spray machine

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free
Free

Free
Free

Free

Free
Free

Free
Free
Free
Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free
Free

Free
Free

Free

Free

Free

Free
Free
Free

Free
Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free
Free

Free
Free

Free

Aul Free

Free

Free
Free
Free
Free

Free

Free

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.2

10.2
10.2

10.2
10.8

10.8

10.2

10.2
10.2
10.2
10.2
10.2

10.2

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20
20
20
20

20
20

1/7/74

1/7/74

1/7/74

1/7/74

1/7/74 |

1/7/74

1/7/74

1/7/74
1/7/74

1/7/74
1/7/74

1/7/74
1/7/74

1/7/74
1/7/74
1/7/74
1/7/74
1/7/74
1/7/74
1/7/74

1/7/74

30/6/80

30/6/76

30/9/76

30/6/79

30/6/79

- 31/5/76

30/9/76

30/6/80
31/3/76

30/9/79
30/9/79

30/9/79
30/6/80

31/12/76
30/6/75
31/3/75
31/3/75
31/3/77
30/6/80
31/3/75

30/6/75



