## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 26-continued

APPROVALS—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
49.11.001	Pictures, unmounted, of approved descriptions, whether or not having attached thereto and forming part thereof artificial animals or other objects (or representations thereof), when declared by a manufacturer for use by	Free	Free	Free	10.8	20	1/7/74	30/6/80
	him only in making calendars or showcards which otherwise will be completely made in New Zealand (including the making of any date pads or other attachments of paper or paperboard) from paper and/or cardboard in ordinary commercial condition and large sizes as usually purchased by manufacturing							
	stationers  Note—Pictures having letterpress thereon, other than the title of the picture and the name of the artist, are not to be admitted under this decision. Pictures on sheets which							
	allow space for additional printing also do not qualify			1				
59.03.011	Viledon fabric, when declared by an importer that it will be used only as a backing for parquet tiles	Free	Free			20	1/7/74	30/6/76
62.05.098	Nylon filters, commonly used in the making of	Free	Free	Free	10.8	20	1/7/74	30/9/76
71.16.019	blood transfusion sets  Stampings in the rough which require further work such as polishing, plating, gilding, to be done on them in New Zealand to fit them for	Free	Free	Free	10.8	20	1/7/74	30/6/79
Section XV	use in making imitation jewellery Stampings and spinnings, other than spoon, fork and butter-knife blanks, not built up, once buffed, when declared by an electro- plater that they will be plated by him with	Free	Free	Free	10.8	20	1/7/74	30/6/79
73.17.012	precious metal Tubes and pipes of cast iron, centrifugally cast, of a nominal internal diameter not exceeding 152.4 mm, peculiar to use in sulphuric acid	Free	Free	Free	10.2	20	1/7/74	31/5/76
73.40.497	plants  Metal appliances peculiar to use in the artificial breeding industry	Free	Free	Free	10.2	20	1/7/74	30/9/76
73.40.497 73.40.497 74.03.009	Stainless steel pall rings Wire rope grips to BS 462 Strip phosphor bronze:	Free Free Free	Free Free Free	Free Free Free	10.2 10.2 10.8	20 20	1/7/74 1/7/74	30/6/80 31/3/76
	22 gauge (6.35 mm × 0.711 mm) 20 gauge (7.144 mm × 0.914 mm) 16 gauge (7.937 mm × 1.626 mm)	Free	Free	Free	10.8	20 20 20 20 20	1/7/74 1/7/74 1/7/74 1/7/74	30/9/79 30/9/79 30/9/79 30/6/80
80.03.001	Pewter, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making pewter hollowware					20	1////4	30,0,00
84.06	Water cooled engines, as may be approved:  Approved:  Lloyd mariner 2 stroke	Free	Free	Aul Free	•••	20	1/7/74	31/12/76
84.06.151	Internal combustion piston engines, compression-ignition types, excluding aircraft, marine or vehicle engines	Free	Free	Free	10.2	20	1/7/74	30/6/75
84.10.009	Dowty "Vardis" and "Dowmatic" variable delivery piston pumps	Free	Free	Free	10.2	20	1/7/74	31/3/75
84.10.009	Fill-rite piston type double acting hand pump model F-152	Free	Free	Free	10.2	20	1/7/74	31/3/75
84.10.009	Fuelmaster pump units	Free	Free Free	Free Free	10.2	20 20	1/7/74 1/7/74	31/3/77 30/6/80
84.10.009 84.10.009	Multi-needle brine injector pumps	Free Free	Free	Free	10.2	20	1/7/74	31/3/75
84.21.009		Free	Free	Free	10.2	20	1/7/74	30/6/75